OP \$65.00 3871879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM754556

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Secondmarket Solutions, Inc.		07/30/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Copeland Markets, LLC	
Street Address:	3 E 28th Street, 7th floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3871879	SECONDMARKET
Registration Number:	4206622	SECONDMARKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: PCTrademarks@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick J Koncel - Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147921-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Koncel
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J Koncel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=NYCSR01A-#1298387-v1-Copeland Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=NYCSR01A-#1298387-v1-Copeland Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=NYCSR01A-#1298387-v1-Copeland Executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=NYCSR01A-#1298387-v1-Copeland Executed Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0353

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into as of July 30, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by and between Secondmarket Solutions, Inc. ("Assignor") and Copeland Markets, LLC ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used but not defined in the text of this Assignment shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Asset Contribution Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Contribution Agreement, dated as of July 16, 2021 (the "Asset Contribution Agreement"), by and between The Nasdaq Private Market, LLC ("Nasdaq"), Assignee and, solely for the purposes set forth therein, the Subscribers, Nasdaq contributed and caused its Affiliates to contribute the Contributed Assets and Assignee accepted the Contributed Assets and assumed the Assumed Liabilities, in each case, on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Asset Contribution Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Contributed Assets included the IP Contributed Assets described on Schedule 1.1(e) of the Asset Contribution Agreement (and Exhibit A hereto);

WHEREAS, Assignor is an Affiliate of Nasdaq;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm and memorialize the assignment of certain IP Contributed Assets pursuant to the Asset Contribution Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements and obligations set forth herein and in the Asset Contribution Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby receives, acquires and accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including all trademark rights, set forth on Exhibit A hereto, as well as all goodwill primarily relating thereto and all claims, causes of action and rights to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation thereof, whether accruing before, on or after the Effective Date.
- 2. Assignor shall and shall cause its Affiliates to execute, acknowledge, deliver, file and record such further certificates, amendments, instruments and documents, and to do all such other acts and things, as may be required by Applicable Law or as may be necessary or reasonably advisable to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment at Assignee's expense, including, without limitation, (a) executing applicable domain name registrar transfer agreements, (b) arranging for the domain name to be unlocked in preparation for its transfer to Assignee, and (c) providing Assignee with the EPP domain authorization code and any other authorization code that Assignee will need to initiate the transfer of the domain name to the Assignee.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts (including counterparts delivered by electronic transmission), each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0354 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

SECONDMARKET SOLUTIONS, INC.

	DocuSigned by:
By:	Mison Griggs
•	Name: P.C. Nelson Griggs
	Title: President

COPELAND MARKETS, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

SECONDMARKET SOLUTIONS, INC.

By:

Name: P.C. Nelson Griggs

Title: President

COPELAND MARKETS, LLC

Bv:

Name: Eric Folkemer

Title: President

Exhibit A

The following trademarks and domain name but not, for the avoidance of doubt, any Nasdaq Retained Marks:

Trademarks				
Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.		
SECONDMARKET	2010-11-09	3,871,879		
SECONDMARKET	2012-09-11	4,206,622		
Domain Name				
secondmarket.com				

RECORDED: 09/09/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0357